A PROCLAMATION OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS DESIGNATING SEPTEMBER 17, 2017
THROUGH SEPTEMBER 23, 2017 AS CONSTITUTION WEEK

WHEREAS, the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois is a duly organized and
existing municipal corporation created under the provisions of the laws of the State of Illinois
and under the provisions of the Illinois Municipal Code, as from time to time supplemented and
amended; and

WHEREAS, September 17, 2017, marks the two hundred thirtieth anniversary of the
drafting of the Constitution of the United States of America by the Constitutional Convention;
and

WHEREAS, it is fitting and proper to read, study and research the Constitution of the
United States of America and to protect the freedoms set forth in the Bill of Rights; and

WHEREAS, it is fitting and proper to accord official recognition to this magnificent
document and its memorable anniversary; and to the patriotic celebrations which will
commemorate the occasion; and

WHEREAS, Public Law 915 guarantees the issuing of a proclamation each year by the
President of the United States of America designating September 17 through 23 as Constitution
Week.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Barrett F. Pedersen, Village President of the Village of Franklin
Park, Cook County, Illinois, do hereby proclaim the week of Sunday, September 17, 2017,
through Saturday, September 23, 2017, to be CONSTITUTION WEEK, and urge all residents to
study the Constitution, and endeavor to protect the freedoms guaranteed to us through this
guardian of our liberties, remembering that lost rights may never be regained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the
Village of Franklin Park, County of Cook, State of Illinois to be affixed this 5™ day of September
2017.

Barrett F. Pedersen
Village President
Village of Franklin Park




VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

VOUCHER AND PAYMENT SUMARY

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

9/5/2017
Payroll Ending 8/19/2017
Village Portion of Social Security S 9,822.16
Village Portion of Medicare $ 6,478.85
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF S 39,122.06
Payroll S 473,815.64
Special Payrolls - S -
Total Payroll Expense S 529,238.71
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks S 51,176.84
City of Chicago - Water $ -
Total Manual Checks & Wires. S 51,176.84
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium S 204,368.45
Other S -
Total ACH Debits S 204,368.45
Total Voucher $ 498,183.87
Grand Total Payments S 1,282,967.87




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: dmartinez
Printed: 08/30/2017 - 3:16PM
Batch: 00208.09.2017
Invoeice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference
Vendor; 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PSI128142 Cleaning supplies for all stations 24495 09/08/2017  10-30-62030
PS1134202 2 cases jumbo jr toilet tissue, heavy duty 233.83 09/08/2017  10-90-62680
POp up wipers i
PS1134616 2 cases of pink gojo soap 158.59 09/08/2017  10-90-62680
Check Total: 637.37
Vendor: 5002 34 PUBLISHING, INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
35154 Design services for newsletter- September 350.00 09/08/2017  10-01-51880
2017
Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 1263 ACE HARDWARE - ADMIN Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
101257/1 Tank lever euro chrome for village hall 9.49 09/08/2017  10-13-52600
bathroom toilet
Check Total: 9.49
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
100988/1 Batteries 14.99 09/08/2017  10-30-62050
101215/1 Propane refill 59.97 09/08/2017  10-30-62050
101444/1 Batteries and lights 5297 09/08/2017  10-30-62040
101607/1 Key 5.98 09/08/2017  10-30-62050
101627/1 Batteries and plunger 30.98 09/08/2017  10-30-62050
Check Total: 164.89
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
101362/1 Misc supplies for garage maint 88.93 09/08/2017  34-02-62590
101741/1 Supplies 35.94 09/08/2017  34-01-62550
101741/1-2 Jeans 60.00 09/08/2017  34-01-60600
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 184.87
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
101754/1 Supplies 34.16 09/08/2017  10-90-62590
101762/1 Supplies 11245 09/08/2017  34-02-62070
101765/1 Supplies 57.90 09/08/2017  10-90-62590
Check Total: ) 204.51
Vendor: 3865 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS- AAP FINANCIAL ¢ v Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
6534723064682 Oil dry 44.95 09/08/2017  10-30-50100
Check Total: 4495
Vendor: 4590 AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: Falsc
3000221410AUG17 Fullerton & Scott 6/30/17 - 8/1/17 38.77 09/08/2017  10-50-62330
3000221421AUG17 11201 Taft 7/10/17 - 8/8/17 17.48 09/08/2017  34-02-62800
3000221432AUG17 8 Countyline 7/10/17 - 8/8/17 53538 09/08/2017  34-01-62800
3000221465AUG17 9364 Franklin 7/10/17 - 8/7/17 23.53 09/08/2017  10-50-62330
3000221476AUG17 9229 Grand 7/14/17 - 8/14/17 262.81 09/08/2017  10-50-62330
3000221498AUG17 9400 Grand Ave 7/7/17 - 8/7/17 138.96 09/08/2017  10-50-62330
3000221500AUG17 9540 Addison 7/14/17 - 8/14/17 13.74 09/08/2017  10-50-62330
Check Total: 1,060.67
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
124929 Shoes 110.80 09/08/2017  10-30-40806
125007 Shoes 202.20 09/08/2017  10-30-40806
125170 Shoes 95.00 09/08/2017  10-30-40806
125223 HUD refurbish 75.00 09/08/2017  10-30-50800
Check Total: 483.00
Vendor: 3576 ATRGAS USA,LLC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
9066244826 Nitrous oxide refill 134.14 09/08/2017  10-30-62090
9946334180 Rent acetylene, argon, oxygen 3045 09/08/2017  34-01-62860
Check Total: 164.59
Vendor: 0149 AL PIEMONTE FORD SALES, INC. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
670379 Shock absorbs- unit 204 213.60 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
670866 Battery tray, radiator hose- unit 217 14929 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
670938 Shock absorbs- unit 228 23238 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
670939 Water seperator, pigtail/wheel well shicld 8836 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
unit 203
671377 Shock absorbs- unit 206 256.12 09/08/2017  10-90-50110
671448 Shock obsorber unit 206 116.19 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
671622 Front & rear shock absorbers- unit 203 394.96 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
Check Total: 1,450.90
Vendor: 3107 ALLIANT Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
688471 Underground storage tank renewal 175.00 09/08/2017  34-01-88900
premium- 9/8/17 - 9/8/18
688471-2 Underground storage tank renewal 175.00 09/08/2017  34-02-88900
premium- 9/8/17 - 9/8/18
Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 0013 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
210070 N50 d surface 432.54 09/08/2017  10-90-82781
Check Total: 432.54 ,
Vendor: 1634 ALPHA PRIME COMMUNICATIONS Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
114193 Radio 460.00 09/08/2017  10-30-51170
Check Total: 460.00
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
253171 Monthly fee for hosting/hawksearch 275.00 09/08/2017  10-02-54300
Check Total: 275.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
2081084745 Carpet service 234.60 05/08/2017  10-30-62050
2081105479 Carpet service 58.85 09/08/2017  10-20-52600
2081105480 Carpet service 151.85 09/08/2017  10-13-52600
208112228 Carpet service 234.60 09/08/2017  10-30-62050
2081124096 Carpet service 58.85 09/08/2017  10-20-52600
2081124097 Carpet service 151.85 09/08/2017  10-13-52600
2081136505 Carpet service 58.85 09/08/2017  10-20-52600
2081136506 Carpet service 151.85 09/08/2017  10-13-52600
2081151830 Carpet service 58.85 09/08/2017  10-20-52600
2081151831 Carpet service 151.85 05/08/2017  10-13-52600
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
2081159114 Carpet service 238.38 09/08/2017  10-30-62050
2081179392 Carpet service 58.85 09/08/2017  10-20-52600
2081179393 Carpet service 151.85 09/08/2017  10-13-52600

Check Total: 1,761.08
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
708299267308 Stone Park Conf bridge- August 2017 181.98 09/08/2017  10-02-51200
708799273108 Northlake Conf bridge- August 2017 181.98 09/08/2017  10-02-51200
708299295908 Melrose Park Conf bridge- August 2017 18198 09/08/2017  10-02-51200
847288012608 Fire station 1 outside phone- August 2017 57.83 09/08/2017  10-02-51200
847451129208 Multiple norcomm single line charges- July 165.39 09/08/2017  10-02-51200

2017
847671155608 Alarm circuits and multiple single lines- 682.46 09/08/2017  10-02-51200

Angust 2017

Check Total: 1,451.62
Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
850021744JUL17 Long distance- July 2017 51.66 09/08/2017  10-02-51200
858981344AUG17 Long distance- August 2017 11.52 059/08/2017  10-02-51200

Check Total: 63.18
Vendor: 1272 AT&T TELECONFERENCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: Falsc
708-016213 800 conference call line- July 2017 35.65 09/08/2017  10-02-51200

Check Total: 35.65
Vendor: 1171 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE SERVICES, It Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
46963 Misc reviews at Koch Foods 5,424.50 09/08/2017  10-13-52930
47083 Electrical review at Koch Foods 986.28 09/08/2017  10-13-52930

Check Total: 6,410.78
Vendor: 0155 B&R & B&D GASOLINE INC. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
7312017 Car wash- July 2017 118.00 09/08/2017  10-20-50300

Check Total: 118.00
Vendor: 0469 B. HANEY & SONS Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
2017-0479 Dump 21 yds of logs 231.00 09/08/2017  09-01-64000
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Check Total: 231.00
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. . Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
109442 Service to install new pump at King S 6,400.00 09/08/2017  34-01-50940
109443 Remove old hatch, cut cement to access 4,100.00 09/08/2017  34-02-50940
frame, install new door
109447 Rewind class H insulation, new bearing, 5,900.00 09/08/2017  34-02-63070
new mechanical seals
109450 Service to install new check valve at 17th 8,200.00 09/08/2017  34-02-63070
station
Check Total: 24,600.00
Vendor: 0106 BIRD ENGINES Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
2644407 Ignition & compression 104.85 05/08/2017  34-02-50300
2644480 Check over ignition & compression 88.00 09/08/2017  34-02-50300
2644483 Check oil, missing fuel cap 94.85 09/08/2017  34-02-50300
2644484 Check over reoil repair 97.90 09/08/2017  34-02-50300
Check Total: 385.60
Vendor: 3588 C. JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY Check Scquence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
8423 Shredding signs 500.00 09/08/2017  10-90-62610
8424 Lets move stencils 300.00 09/08/2017  10-90-62610
8427 Signs 135.00 09/08/2017  10-90-62610
Check Total: 935.00
Vendor: 2264 CDS Office Technologies Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
ATINV0012378 Service call- wireless down 300.00 09/08/2017  10-02-51150
ATINV0012385 Service call- wireless down 262.50 09/08/2017  10-02-51150
Check Total: 562.50
Vendor: 1895 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
JQQ6316 Wireless keyboard and mouse 5225 09/08/2017  10-02-50700
JsC3624 Wireless mice 88.12 09/08/2017  10-02-50700
JSZ7275 Cables 13251 09/08/2017  10-02-50700
Check Total: 272.88
Vendor: 2766 CERTIFIED FLEET SERVICES Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
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R17066 Repairs on ladder 2 2,587.26 09/08/2017  10-30-50110

Check Total: 2,587.26
Vendor: 0549 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
2812943 Automotive radiator cleaner 6 gals and 277.98 09/08/2017  10-90-50100

freight

Check Total: 277.98
Vendor: 4252 CHICAGO SPENCE TOOL & RUBBER Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
1254595-01 Cabinets 5,201.51 09/08/2017  08-01-89110

Check Total: 5,201.51
Vendor: 0968 CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, I Chock Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
137798 Data collection, traffic studies 6/25/17 - 3,491.00 05/08/2017  10-90-82800

712917
137799 Melrose Avenue drainage improvements 15,951.48 09/08/2017  34-02-82800

6/25/17 - 1129/17
137800 Crystal Creek floodplain study 6/25/17 - 2,229.12 09/08/2017  34-02-82800

7129117
2 Construction engineering 1-297- 7/1/17 - 39,447.30 09/08/2017  62-01-82800

729117

Check Total: 61,118.90
Vendor: 0371 CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
8848 Prof srves- Franklin Park/Labor 362.50 09/08/2017  10-30-64000

Check Total: 362.50
Vendor: 3643 COMCAST Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
55948556 Dedicated internet and network services- 8,887.11 09/08/2017  10-02-51200

August 2017 :

Check Total: 8,887.11
Vendor: 3644 COMCAST Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
0860155544 High speed internet- August 2017 204.85 09/08/2017  10-02-51200

Check Total: 204.85
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
0843085325AUG17 11230 Addison 7/11/17 - 8/8/17 452.99 09/08/2017  34-02-62800
1018100065JUL17 0 N belmont, rose, edgngtm 6/12/17 - 494.85 09/08/2017  10-50-62330
M2/17
1513111004AUG17 9540 Addison 7/14/17 - 8/14/17 30.37 09/08/2017  10-50-62330
1745166000FINAL Municpal aggregation refresh fee 168.00 09/08/2017  10-01-59000
1862148017AUG17 2709 Scott 7/10/17 - 8/8/17 322.51 09/08/2017  34-02-62800
3195005070AUG17 9400 Grand 7/7/17 - 8/7/17 59.18 09/08/2017  10-50-62330
3893073029AUG17 3900 Mannheim 7/12/17 - 8/10/17 24.25 09/08/2017  10-50-62330
5396076006AUG17 3200 Sarah 7/14/17 - 8/14/17 263.88 09/08/2017  10-50-62330
5732152069AUG17 9364 Franklin 7/7/17 - 8/7/17 4471 09/08/2017  10-50-62330
5903506002AUG17 2599 Scott 7/10/17 - 8/8/17 113.80 09/08/2017  10-50-62330
8781136050AUG17 10699 Waveland 7/7/17 - 8/7/17 7.09 09/08/2017  10-50-62330
Check Total: 1,981.63
Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
1110088916 State epa, dismount, disposal, shop 290.04 09/08/2017  34-01-50100
supplies
Check Total: 290.04
4023 Field Exploration: lump sum-mi 800.00 09/08/2017  10-90-82800
Check Total: 800.00
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Scquence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
248144 Village newsletter- June 2017 2,293.56 09/08/2017  10-01-51880
250023 Village newsletter- August 2017 2,187.38 09/08/2017  10-01-51880
Check Total: 4,480.94
Vendor: 1492 CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATIOM Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
718252 Conducted site survey & collected site data 2,480.00 09/08/2017  10-02-55050
for Study
Check Total: 2,480.00
Vendor: 1464 D & P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
091753 Truck rental- street sweepings 8/9/17 950.00 09/08/2017  09-01-64000
091754 Truck rental- street sweepings 8/9/17 950.00 09/08/2017  09-01-64000
259796 Switch 360.00 09/08/2017  09-01-64000
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Check Total: 2,260.00
Vendor: 5503 DISCOVERY BENEFITS Check Sequence: 41 ACH Epabled: False
0000780011-IN Monthly partcipant and debit card fee- 351.00 09/08/2017  10-01-40999

Tuly 2017

Check Total: 351.00 .
Vendor: 3026 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
146697517061 Energy charge- June 2017 161.51 09/08/2017  34-02-62800
146697517061-2 Energy charge- June 2017 8,519.83 09/08/2017  34-01-62800
146697517071 Energy charge- July 2017 8,796.44 09/08/2017  34-01-62800
146697517071-2 Energy charge- July 2017 22524 09/08/2017  34-02-62800
146697517081 Hmuowmw charge- August 2017 8,825.77 09/08/2017  34-01-62800

Check Total: 26,528.79
Vendor: 6115 BRIAN DZIEWINSKI Check Scquence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
1744143-CA Uniform reimbursement 75.59 09/08/2017  10-20-60601

Check Total: 75.59
Vendor: 8255 EJEQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
P07513 TYMCO broom, long dirt shoe, gutter 978.42 09/08/2017  09-01-50100

broom for clgin pelican

Check Total: 978.42
Vendor: 3829 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
9908 Scada global care renweal 4,941.07 09/08/2017  34-01-82980

Check Total: 4,941.07
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
0251473 3 t/f cmpd ecdr cf pit 2,839.89 09/08/2017  34-01-62815

Check Total: 2,839.89
Vendor: 5061 FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE Check Scquence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
211068 Parts and labor to replace 2 tires- unit 880 271.86 09/08/2017  10-20-50300

Check Total: 271.86
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Vendor: 3072 FISK KART KATZ AND REGAN, LTD Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: Falsc
13062 Professional services- 2016 property tax 20,000.00 09/08/2017  10-33-52400
analysis
Check Total: 20,000.00
Vendor: 0081 - FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. : Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
12087 Plumbing repair station 2 615.00 09/08/2017  10-30-62050
Check Total: 615.00
Vendor: 5604 GUARDIAN Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
SEPT17-HMO/PPO Dental hmo, ppo, and voluntary vision 17,387.09 09/08/2017  10-52-62350
plan- September 2017
Check Total: 17,387.09
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
1708688 Payroll processing- July 2017 3,600.00 05/08/2017  10-60-51900
Check Total: 3,600.00
Vendor: 1555 H & HELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
28922 Street light maintepance 2,223.44 09/08/2017  10-50-62340
28993 Salt dome project 11,648.00 09/08/2017  10-50-62330
28994 Salt dome project 7,033.90 09/08/2017  10-90-62710
28995 Street light maintenance 496.28 09/08/2017  10-50-62340
28996 Street light maintenance 2,793.55 09/08/2017  10-50-62340
Check Total: 24,195.17
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.IP AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
62732-1 Fuse unit 227 425 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
62944-1 Master cylinder 84.00 05/08/2017  10-90-50100
63246-1 Ajr fitting 7.90 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
63313-1 Return credit -84.00 05/08/2017  10-90-50100
63315-1 Filters, belts, plugs, hd light switch unit 309.83 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
205
63361-1 Wiper motor, power window switch- unit 238.01 05/08/2017  10-13-50100
315
63372-1 Tail light lamp unit 203 101.50 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
63399-1 Break repair parts unit 830 99.98 09/08/2017  10-20-50300
63583-1 RV mirror unit 484 21.50 09/08/2017  10-30-50100
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63585-1 RV mirror glue unit 484 239 09/08/2017  10-30-50100
63648-1 Bolts for truck repair fleet stock 25.00 09/08/2017  08-01-53000
63659-1 Light led stop/tail unit 478 175.00 09/08/2017  10-30-50100
63669-1 Power steering pump- unit 310 114.50 09/08/2017  10-90-50100

Check Total: 1,099.86
Vendor: 5409 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
H630614 Top bolt cplg "675.00 09/08/2017  34-01-62860

Check Total: 675.00
Vendor: 1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Seguence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
52157 Cobra notices for July 2017, Monthly 100.00 09/08/2017  10-60-51950

minimum fee August 2017

Check Total: 100.00
Vendor: 0377 HUNT & ASSOCIATES, P.C. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: Falsc
26669 PSEBA matter fire dept- May & June 4,186.51 09/08/2017  10-30-64000

2017

Check Total: 4,186.51
Vendor: 0054 ILLINOIS TAX INCREMENT ASSOCIATION Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
673539 Dues for 7/1/17 - 6/30/18 650.00 09/08/2017  12-01-51000

Check Total: 650.00
Vendor: 0258 ILLINOIS TOLLWAY Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
6222017 Toll violation 32.50 09/08/2017  10-90-59000

Check Total: 32.50
Vendor: 5327 INDUSTRIAL & WHOLESALE LUMBER Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
174346 Fastners . . 54.84 09/08/2017  10-90-62070

Check Total: 54.84
Vendor: 6055 INTEGRATED BUILDING AUTOMATION, LI Check Scquence: 60 ACH Enabled: Falsc
1022 Humid in server room 350.00 09/08/2017  10-20-52600

Check Total: 350.00
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Vendor: 2078 INTERNATIONAL CODE CONCIL, INC. Check Scquence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
3171778 Governmental member dues 135.00 09/08/2017  10-13-52100

Check Total: 135.00
Vendor: 2084 J.G. UNIFORMS ) Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
23692 Vests 895.00 09/08/2017  10-20-54000
23821 Vests 899.00 09/08/2017  10-20-54000

Check Total: 1,798.00
Vendor: 3614 JEEP & BLAZER, LLC . Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
20986 Prof srves- Joslyn 1,825.26 09/08/2017  10-72-62557
20987 Prof srvcs- Empire galvnaizing 63.00 09/08/2017  10-72-61000
20988 Prof srves- Misc enviromental 94.50 09/08/2017  10-72-61000

Check Total: 1,982.76
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
189548 Dumping of logs 100.00 09/08/2017  09-01-64000
189637 Grade 8 limestone 1,56625 09/08/2017  10-90-62660

Check Total: 1,666.25
Vendor: 4545 KCs COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: Falsc
10268 Backup fix to Vecam 455.00 09/08/2017  10-02-51150
10268/2 Proofpoint spam filter software- July 2017 437.50 09/08/2017  10-02-54200
9636 MX Logic- October & Novemebr 2016 500.00 09/08/2017  10-02-54200

Check Total: 1,392.50
Vendor: 0370 KODA AUTO ELECTRONICS Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
1055 Install lights and sirens- unit 470 4,047.40 09/08/2017  10-30-50110

Check Total: 4,047.40
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enzabled: False
3487 Sawcutting, removal, and rplemnt of st 1,945.00 09/08/2017  34-01-62860

opening-2830 Atlantic St
3489 Sawcutting, removal, and rplemnt of st 3,925.00 09/08/2017  34-02-63070

opening-9501 Grand
3490 Sawcutting, removal, and replacement of 2,675.00 09/08/2017  34-02-63070

public walk- 2542 Nona

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/30/2017 - 3:16 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
3491 Sawcutting, removal, and replacement of 4,160.00 09/08/2017  34-02-63070

street drain :
3493 Sawcutting, removal, and rplemnt of st 2,380.00 09/08/2017  34-01-62860

opening-9220 Chestnut
3495 Sawcutting, removal, and rplemnt of 2,525.00 09/08/2017  34-01-62860

hydrant protcction

Check Total: 17,610.00
Vendor: 5590 LARRY'S PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL GENE Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
21530 Repair leak under sink 174.00 09/08/2017  10-20-52600
21569 Remove water feeds, damaged faucet- 928.00 05/08/2017  10-13-52600

village hall

Check Total: 1,102.00
Vendor: 1329 Leach Enterprises, Inc. Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
100241 Muffler, hanger unit 229 228.61 09/08/2017  10-90-50110

Check Total: 228.61
Vendor: 1209 JANET G MARTINEZ Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
INV-0010 Newsletter spanish translation- August 198.00 09/08/2017  10-01-51880

2017

Check Total: 198.00
Vendor: 2351 MED-TECH RESOURCE, INC. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
77829 EMS/ambulance supplies 41.01 09/08/2017  10-30-82080

Check Total: 41.01
Vendor: 4320 MEL'S CAR CARE CENTER Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
71517 Steam repair, steel fuel tank 250.00 09/08/2017  10-50-50100

Check Total: 250.00
Vendor: 1790 MUNICIPAL CLERKS NORTH & NORTHWE! Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
892017 Membership dues 2017-2018 40.00 09/08/2017  10-18-52100

Check Total: 40.00
Vendor: 1363 MUNICIPAL ELECTRONICS, INC. Check Scquence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
064798 Radar gun cert 265.00 09/08/2017  10-20-60350

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/30/20 17- 3:16 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 265.00
Vendor: 2106 MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INt Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False
021-00060 Municipal management services- 14,538.58 09/08/2017  10-20-60400
September 2017
Check Total: 14,538.58
Vendor: 4670 NEW ALBERTSONS INC Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False
7282017 Misc office supplies 141.87 09/08/2017  10-13-50400
Check Total: 141.87
Vendor: 2107 NORCOMM PUBLIC SAFETY COMM., INC. : Check Scquence: 77 ACH Enabled: False
040-00347 Emergency dispatch services- September 49,846.70 09/08/2017  10-14-40220
2017
Check Total: 49,846.70
Vendor: 1653 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False
42154 Uniforms 75.00 09/08/2017  10-30-62180
43601 Uniforms 56.00 09/08/2017  10-30-62180
43602 Uniforms 27.00 09/08/2017  10-30-62180
43603 Uniforms 282.00 09/08/2017  10-30-62180
43688 Uniforms 98.00 09/08/2017  10-30-62180
Check Total: 538.00
Vendor: 2250 R AORLANDO AUTO TOP INC Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False
156737 Seat cushions- upholster seats, backrests 765.00 09/08/2017  10-90-50110 i
unit 204
156745 Seat cushions- units 229,217,203 450.00 09/08/2017  10-90-50110
156774 Rebuild bucket seat cushion unit 228 485.00 09/08/2017  10-90-50110
156822 Repair upholstery seat and backrest unit 415.00 09/08/2017  10-50-50110
206
Check Total: 2,115.00
Vendor: 2998 P & G KEENE ELECTRICAL REBUILDERS, I Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False
355709 Starter unit 235 158.00 09/08/2017  10-50-50100
Check Total: 158.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/30/2017 - 3:16 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 4704 PAN AMERICAN BANK Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False
7312017 Water bill lockbox- July 2017 1,069.08 09/08/2017 34-01-59010

Check Total: 1,069.08
Vendor: 0141 PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False
832017 Ambulance billing- July 2017 1,286.35 09/08/2017  10-30-62140

Check Total: 1,286.35
Vendor: 0142 PATTEN INDUSTRIES, INC. Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False
P80C0081308 0il pan gaskets- unit 229 88.10 09/08/2017  10-90-50110
TM500390338 500 hrs p.m. on cat loader 1,187.20 09/08/2017  10-90-50110

Check Total: 1,275.30
Vendor: 0267 PETERSON, JOHNSON, & MURRAY CHICA( Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False
2015 Wieslawa Boake case 2,580.31 09/08/2017  10-32-62195

Check Total: 2,580.31
Vendor: 0231 PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGIES EQUIPMEN- Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False
18229 Veeder root shows T2: gross test fail, Robe 243.50 09/08/2017  34-01-88900

out
18345 Monthly equipment inspection 271.75 09/08/2017  34-01-88900

Check Total: 51525
Vendor: 1578 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERY Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False
3101484854 Leasing charges 1,179.00 09/08/2017  10-01-50930

Check Total: 1,179.00
Vendor: 2089 PROSHRED SECURITY Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False
990023672 Paper shredding 60.00 09/08/2017  10-18-80500

Check Total: 60.00
Vendor: 2032 RAINBOW FARM Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False
35063 Hauling of woodchips 1,375.00 09/08/2017  09-01-64000
35087 Hauling of woodchips 825.00 09/08/2017  09-01-64000

Check Total: 2,200.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/30/2017 - 3:16 PM)




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3621 REY'S LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: Falsc
4790 Senior lawn cutting- July 2017 1,440.00 09/08/2017  10-60-63550

Check Total: 1,440.00
Vendor: 2364 RICOH USA Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False
1071254830 Data erase of old copicr- PD 175.00 09/08/2017  10-02-80001

W493L600075

Check Total: 175.00
Vendor: 1017 RICOH USA, INC. Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False
30619530 Copier rental- July & August 2017 3,648.60 09/08/2017  10-02-80001

Check Total: 3,648.60
Vendor: 2081 ROSENTHAL, MURPHY, COBLENTZ & DO? Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False
7 PD employee matters-~ July 2017 298.54 09/08/2017  10-20-64000

Check Total: 298.54
Vendor: 0165 ROYAL PIPE AND SUPPLY CO. , Check Scquence: 93 ACH Enabled: False
$1420886.001 Soeller sump pump, value check & 1,109.37 09/08/2017  34-02-63070

hydromatic

Check Total: 1,10937
Vendor: 2960 S & E INSPECTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False
7704 Safety inspections 29.00 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
7716 Safety inspections 43.50 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
7727 Safety inspections 26.00 09/08/2017  10-90-50100

Check Total: 101.50
Vendor: 6320 SEILER INSTRUMENT & MFG.CO.INC Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False
INV-355584 R1 GNSS receiver, juno extended warranty 894.00 09/08/2017  10-90-82800
INV-355584-2 'R1 GNSS receiver, juno extended warranty 875.00 09/08/2017  34-02-82800
INV-355584-3 R1 GNSS receiver, juno extended warranty 875.00 09/08/2017  34-01-82800
INV-355585 Trimble Rs sub foot rover, trimple power’ 2,245.00 09/08/2017  10-90-82800

supply and cord, warran
INV-355585-2 Trimble Rs sub foot rover, trimple power 2,300.00 09/08/2017  34-01-82800

supply and cord, warran

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/30/2017 - 3:16 PM)
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Inveice No Description Amonnt Payment Date  Acct Number

INV-355585-3 Trimble Rs sub foot rover, trimple power 2,300.00 09/08/2017 ~ 34-02-82800
supply and cord, warran
Check Total: 9,489.00

Vendor: 0172 SERVICE SPRING COMPANY, INC. Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False

148606 Front spring and shock repair 1,627.92 09/08/2017  10-90-50110

148777 Helper spring, u-bolts 231.04 09/08/2017  08-01-50090
Check Total: 1,858.96

Vendor: 4504 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY Check Sequence; 97 ACH Enabled: Faise

24601741 Additonal charges 43.42 09/08/2017  10-90-59000

24609485 Additonal charges 19.95 09/08/2017  10-90-59000

77229531 Credit -68.00 09/08/2017  10-90-62600

80047277 Supplies ofr maint. of public right of way 955.73 09/08/2017  10-90-62600
Check Total: 951.10

Vendor: 3336 SMITH LASALLE Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False

Prj 197.16.13 Franklin Ave water main construction 2,708.00 09/08/2017  64-01-82800
1317 - 8127117

Prj 216.17.8 VOFP 2017 Roadway Improvements 5,798.25 09/08/2017  10-90-82800
7/31/17 - 8127117

Prj 217.17.7 2017 Reuter Phase II design 7/31/17 - 250.00 09/08/2017  69-01-82800
8127117

Prj 221.17.6-2 2017 Reuter Phase [ construction 7/31/17 - 30,832.69 09/08/2017  69-01-82800
82717

Prj 224.17.6 Curb & sidewalk program 7/31/17 - 9,804.40 09/08/2017  10-90-82800
827117

Prj 229.17.4 Grand Avenue Bridge 7/31/17 - 8/27/17 1,720.00 09/08/2017  10-90-82800

Prj 230.17.4 Village engineering/PW mgmnt srves 16,885.00 09/08/2017  10-90-82800
73117 - 8127117 )

Prj 230.17.4-2 Village engineering/PW mgmnt srves 9,345.50 09/08/2017  34-01-82800
731/17 - 8127117 ,

Prj 230.17.4-3 Village engineering/PW mgmnt srvcs 17,032.00 09/08/2017  34-02-82800
73117 - 8/27/17
Check Total: 94,375.84

Vendor: 3795

STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Check Sequence: 99

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/30/2017 - 3:16 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
P00097 Main broom weldment, bearings, repari 697.37 05/08/2017  09-01-50100

parts for clgin sweeper

Check Total: 69737
Vendor: 3089 STANDARD FENCING CO. INC. Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False
8154 Guard rail repair at 10333 Panoramic drive 2,175.00 09/08/2017  10-90-62600

Check Total: 2,175.00
Vendor: 0183 SUBURBAN WELDING & STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False
00146894 Parts & labor to repair drive shaft u joints 825.00 09/08/2017  10-50-50110

and bearing- 203
69817 Material & labor to repair weld sewer 277.92 09/08/2017  34-02-50100

truck fron elbow
69828 Labor to cut frame of blower motor 44.50 09/08/2017  10-90-62780

Check Total: 1,147.42
Vendor: 5462 SUN LIFE FINANCIAL Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enablcd: False
218110-SEPT17 Monthly disability- September 2017 5,966.41 09/08/2017  10-52-62370

Check Total: 5,966.41
Vendor: 3075 TERMINAL SUPPLY COMPANY Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False
34259-00/2 Misc supplies 16.61 09/08/2017  08-01-89115

Check Total: 16.61
Vendor: 5423 THIRD MILLENNIUM Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False
21069 Utility bill rendering- Angust 2017 1,527.02 09/08/2017  34-01-62857

Check Total: 1,527.02
Vendor: 3351 THOMSON REUTERS - WEST Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False
836587044 West information charges- July 2017 197.00 09/08/2017  10-20-60560

Check Total: 197.00
Vendor: 0829 TRANS CHICAGO Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: Falsc
1850125 Modulator unit 220 148.08 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
1858678 Dust shields- unit 228 136.09 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
1858687 Dust shield unit 228 35.51 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
1858697 01l seals- unit 220 95.05 09/08/2017  10-90-50100

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/30/2017 - 3:16 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
1859068 Adapter kit 302.26 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
1859219 Differential locknut unit 220 32.34 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
1859406 Switch and terminal unit 220- power 21.24 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
window repair
1859709 Valve assemblies unit 217 531.82 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
1860832 4 dust shields unit 203 50.29 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
1860874 Dust shields unit 206 & 229 50.29 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
1860878 Brake dust shields unit 206 100.58 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
1861362 Dust shields unit 217 100.58 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
1861665 Brake dust shields unit 205 100.58 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
CM1859068 Credit return -302.26 09/08/2017  10-90-50100
Check Total: 1,402.45
Vendor: 2054 TWINN TRANSMISSION Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False
4768 500 hour break in oil change & inpsection 29.00 09/08/2017  10-90-50110
unit 235
Check Total: 29.00
Vendor; 3357 U.S. HEALTHWORKS MED GROUP OF ILLIl Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False
0044163-IL Post accident and random drug screening, 280.00 09/08/2017  10-52-53000
fit for duty physical
Check Total: 280.00
Vendor: 5016 UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, GENERAL A/R Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False
UFINY484 Vehicle and Machinery operations class . 900.00 09/08/2017  10-30-52001
Check Total: 900.00
Vendor: 5425 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: False
9790832743 Data charges for mobile jetpacks- July 83.01 09/08/2017  10-02-51200
2017
Check Total: 83.01
Vendor: 0294 VINTAGE TECH, LLC Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False
17808 E-recycling dumping 858.85 09/08/2017  09-01-64000
Check Total: 858.85
Vendor: 0351 WAREHOUSE DIRECT Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/30/2017 - 3:16 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number
3545310-0 Magazine table clear rack 69.63 09/08/2017  10-13-52960
3564444-0 Supplies 441.44 09/08/2017  10-20-50400
3568089-0 Laminator pouches 48.00 09/08/2017  10-13-51600
35732220 Supplies 86.98 09/08/2017  10-01-50400
3573258-0 Markers 5.50 09/08/2017  10-30-51600
3573777-0 Supplies 116.04 09/08/2017  10-01-50400
3573777-0/2 Supplies 53732 09/08/2017  10-13-52960
3581215-0 Supplies 904.95 09/08/2017  10-90-50600
3581418-0 Supplies 10.14 09/08/2017  10-01-50400
3581722-0 Supplies 60.60 09/08/2017  10-01-50400
3588593-0 Batteries 80.84 09/08/2017  10-30-51600
3588893-0 Supplies 49.49 09/08/2017  10-01-50400
3590993-0 Supplies 183.12 09/08/2017  10-90-62070
3591004-0 Supplies 156.59 09/08/2017  10-01-50400

Check Total: 2,750.64
Vendor: 5255 WEST CENTRAL MUNICIPAL CONFERENC Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False
0008795-IN FY2017-2018 membership dues 14,619.83 09/08/2017  10-01-60100

Check Total: 14,619.83
Vendor: 0209 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: False
238462-000 10' & 12' mj split megalug 860.00 09/08/2017  34-01-62860

Check Total: 860.00

Total for Check Run: 498,183.87

Total of Numbcer of Checks: - 114

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/30/2017 - 3:16 PM)
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Accounts Payable

Manual Check Proof List

User: dmartinez

Printed: 08/28/2017 - 2:40PM

Batch: 00424.08.2017

Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number reference
Vendor: 0019 T-CAT ENTERPRISE, INC.

] 318174 08/24/2017
6994 48,475.00 08/24/2017 Partial payment for excavation, grading and 10-90-88860
materials- Salt dome

Total for Check 48,475.00
Total for 0019 48.475.00
Vendor: 0283 ZBIGNEW WALEGA
318172 08/21/2017
6272017 552.00 08/21/2017 Installation of hand sanitizers- Village Hall 10-13-52600
Total for Check 552.00
Total for 0283 552.00
Vendor: 6114 DIGITAL GRAND AVENUE 3, LLC
318173 08/21/2017
882017 : 255.05 08/21/2017 Water bill refund 34-01-62855
Total for Check 255.05
Total for 6114 255.05
Total Checks: 49,282.05

AP-Manual Check Proof List (08/28/2017 - 2:40 PM) Page 1



Accounts Payable

Manual Check Proof List

User: dmartinez

Printed: 08/28/2017 - 4:00PM

Batch: 00417.08.2017

Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number reference

Vendor: 2082

2014
Total for Check
Total for 2082

Vendor: 2325

8112017
Total for Check
Total for 2325

Vendor: 4030

8172017
Total for Check
Total for 4030

Total Checks:

ERIC WILLIAMS

560.00 08/14/2017
560.00
560.00

EGI KICA

92.34 08/11/2017
92.34
9234

TREEHAWK HEALTH

1,242.45 08/17/2017
1,242.45
1,242.45

1,894.79

© 317994 08/14/2017
Full and final settlement of all claims 10-32-62195

317993 08/11/2017
Reissue of payroll check 10-1340103

317995 08/17/2017
Filters for water samples 34-01-62850

AP-Manual Check Proof List (08/28/2017 - 4:00 PM)
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THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION

NUMBER 1718-R- __

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS RECOGNIZING THE INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT FORUM IN THE
CITY OF SKARZYSKO-KAMIENNA OF THE REPUBLIC OF POLAND

BARRETT F. PEDERSEN, Village President
IRENE AVITIA, Village Clerk

JAMES CAPORUSSO
JOHN JOHNSON
CHERYL MCLEAN
WILLIAM RUHL
KAREN SPECIAL
ANDY YBARRA
Trustees

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Village Clerk of the Village of Franklin Park on 09/05/17
Village of Franklin Park — 9500 Belmont Avenue - Franklin Park, Illinois 60131




RESOLUTION NUMBER 1718-R- __

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS RECOGNIZING THE INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT FORUM IN THE
CITY OF SKARZYSKO-KAMIENNA OF THE REPUBLIC OF POLAND

WHEREAS, the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois (the “Village”) is a duly
organized and existing municipal corporation created under the provisions of the laws of the State
of Illinois and under the provisions of the Illinois Municipal Code, as from time to time
supplemented and amended; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Franklin Park and the City of Skarzysko-Kamienna have
joined together in partnership to strengthen the bond of friendship that exist between the two
communities and to further undertake commercial activities and events for the benefit of the
residents and businesses of the two communities; and

WHEREAS, the City of Skarzysko-Kamienna is holding an International Investment
Forum to highlight and promote business opportunities and it is the desire of the Village of
Franklin Park to recognize and support such efforts in order for both communities to prosper and
strengthen business and economic relationships.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of
the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. That the above recitals are found to be true and correct and are hereby
incorporated herein and made a part hereof,, as if fully set forth in its entirety.

Section 2. That the Village of Franklin Park, in the State of Illinois of the United
States of America hereby recognizes and supports the efforts of the City of Skarzysko-Kamienna

in the Republic of Poland to promote and strengthen international business relationships so that




all people may enjoy the benefits of economic stability and prosperity.

Section 3. That the Village Clerk of the Village of Franklin Park is hereby authorized
and directed to forward a certified copy of this Resolution to the Mayor of the City of Skarzysko-
Kamienna.

Section 4. If any section, paragraph, clause or provision of this Resolution shall be
held invalid, the invalidity thereof shall not affect any other provision of this Resolution.

Section 5. All ordinances, resolutions, motions or orders in conflict with this
Resolution are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section 6. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage, approval
and publication as provided by law.

(Intentionally Left Blank)



